business and will be in the best interest of the Company and its members.
Disclosure under Regulation 73 of the Securities and Exchange Board
of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2009 (SEBI ICDR Regulations) for Preferential Issues:
a) Objects of the Issue:

In order to meet funding requirement of the Company for long term and
short term, and for other general corporate purpose, as may be decided
by the Board of Directors from time to time, in the interest of the Company.

b) Proposal of Promoters to Subscribe to the Offer:
The preferential issue is being made to Mr. I. C. Jain, Mrs. Chand Devi
Jain, Mr. Rajnesh Jain, Mr. Girish Jain, Mr. Pankaj Jain, I. C. Jain (HUF),
being persons forming part of the Promoter/Promoter Group of the
Company and intends to be subscribed to the offer. As such this
resolution is being sought to approve subscription to the new issue of
Equity shares by the Promoters and/or Promoter Group that are being
offered through this resolution.

c) Shareholding Pattern before and after the Proposed Issue
Sr. Category of Shareholder Pre-issue Shareholding Post-issue Shareholding(*)

No of % of No of % of
Shares Capital Shares Capital

A Promoter/Promoter Group 1656977 52.84% 2006977 57.58%
B Public Shareholding 1478763 47.16% 1478763 42.42%

Tota l 3135740 100% 3485740 100%
(*) The above post-issue shareholding assumes subscription of all the

proposed shares in the resolution of the Company.
d) The identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of Post

Preferential Issue capital that may be held by allottees:
Sr. Identity of the proposed 3,50,000 Equity Shares % of Shareholding

Allottee(s) to be allotted post Issue(*)
1 Mr. I. C. Jain 213000 35.04%
2 I. C. Jain (HUF) 46565 7.66%
3 Mrs. Chand Devi Jain 26430 4.35%
4 Mr. Rajnesh Jain 21335 3.51%
5 Mr. Girish Jain 21335 3.51%
6 Mr. Pankaj Jain 21335 3.51%

Tota l 350000 57.58%
(*)  The above post-issue shareholding assumes subscription of all the